VIDEO OPTIONS Watch Your Favorites
BASIC ............ $425°/mo* the Way You Want!
Enjoy 24 digital channels » Cloud DVR

b Restart TV
EXPANDED ....$117°°/mo*

o , . : p Parental Controls
Digital clarity with more choices!
Over 290 digital channels including » TV Caller ID

| Y b High Definition (HD)
=== Individual Premium Pricing > Local Video on Demand

CINEMAX weveeeeeeeeeeeenann . Time to

| E Showtime ......ceeeevereeenns i
Why choose Star for your Starz Encore ................ Binge-WatCh! CHAN N EL G U I DE
diaital TV? Adult Channel ............ $13.00 ) \
igna 5 NFL Redzone ............... $59/season il . | 5 Wllmlng@n

Cloud DVR Settop Pricing

Restart TV ) First settop box is included FREE
Free installation with agreement ) Additional standard settop box $4.95 — T L - Bladen,
Free digital settop with service each* - RS TERIES

Free local support Cloud DVR Pricing

Free local content with Local VOD ) Standard, 3 simultaneous streams,

FREE Whole Home DVR 300G of storage = $9.95/month

Caller ID Screen Pop available > Gold, 5 simultaneous streams,
500G of storage = $11.95/month

P Platinum, 7 simultaneous streams,
Bundle and save up to $444.60 per year 1TB of storage = $14.95/month

*Please note, recordings will last for 360 days
before being deleted unless flagged.

Watch TV Everywhere!
Go to www.starcom.net for more
information about Star’s Watch TV
Everywhere product!

Parental controls

Want to Bundle and Save?

Save as much as $444.60 per year!

Ask us about saving money with your TV
and other services!

oo i
g

www.starcom.net
24/7 Tech Support a8
1_800_706_6538 ,/’ /] /] (i ﬂ"Hl

*Prices do not include applicable taxes and fees.



Wilmington DMA Channel Guide

STAR TV HELP
WWAY (CW)
WWAY (ABC)
WUNJ (UNC)
WWAY (CBS)
WECT (NBC)
Inspiration
WSFX (FOX)
NewsNation
WILM (MeTV)
WECT (Bounce TV)
C-SPAN

The 365
Educational Access
Government Access
Local Access
WSFX (GRIT)
Heroes & Icons
QvC

HSN

WSFX (Court TV)
ION

UNC EX

UNC KD

WILM

Laff

Telemundo

TNT

ESPN U

ESPN

ESPN2

ESPN News

Golf Channel
CBS Sports Network
Fox Sports 1

NFL Network

Fox Sports 2
SEC

Discovery Turbo
MLB

ACC

Disney

Disney XD
Boomerang
Cartoon Network
Nickelodeon
Disney Jr.

TBS

SD HD
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343
326
327
328
829
330
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
342
858
354
356
357
358
359
367

FX Network
Weather Channel
Discovery

POP
Smithsonian
BBC America
Discovery Family

Investigation Discovery

Destination America
Discovery Science
American Heroes Ch.
OWN

The Travel Channel
Food Network
History Channel
USA Network

A&E

TLC

Discovery Life

fyi

Viceland

Paramount Network
Comedy Central
FXX

Great American F&L

SD

106

Great American Family 107

MTV

VH1

CMT

BET

BET Soul

Syfy

Headline News
Newsmax TV
Fox News

CNN

Fox Business News
CNBC

MS Now
Lifetime Real Women
Lifetime

WE

Oxygen

Sony Movie Ch.
AMC

Trinity

up

Daystar

108
109
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M
12
13
114
15
116
17
118
121
123
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

HD
368
369
370
371

379
380
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389
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392
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408
409
410
411

412
413
414
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416
417
418
421

423
425
426
427
428
429
430
431

432
433

BET Gospel
Hallmark Mystery
Hallmark Family
Cooking Ch.

GSN

TV Land

Freeform

Hallmark

HGTV

Magnolia Network
Turner Classic Movies
Bravo

FX Movie

Lifetime Movie Network
E!

RACER

Outdoor Channel
Sportsman Channel
RFD-TV

truTVv

Animal Planet
National Geographic
Nat'l Geo Wild
Pursuit

ESPN Deportes

SD
134
135
136
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
152
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
163
170

HD
434
435

436
439
440
441

442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449

450
452
455
456
457
458
459
460
461

463
470

INDIVIDUAL CHANNELS

NFL Redzone
Playboy

550

462
551

HBO East

HBO West

HBO 2 East

HBO 2 West

HBO Comedy E

HBO Zone E

HBO East HD

HBO West HD

HBO 2 East HD

HBO 2 West HD

HBO Signature East HD
HBO Signature West HD
HBO Latino East SD
HBO Latino West SD
HBO Latino East HD
HBO Latino West HD
HBO Signature East SD
HBO Signature West SD
HBO Zone East HD
HBO Comedy East HD

CINEMAX

Max East

Max West

More Max East
More Max West
Action Max E
Cinemax East HD
Cinemax West HD
MoreMax East HD
MoreMax West HD
ActionMax East HD

200
201
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

225
226
227
228
229
235
236
237
238
239

Paramount+ w/ SHOWTIME

Prmnt+ w/ SHO East
SHO 2 East
Showcase

SHO Extreme East
SHO Next E

SHO Family E

SHO Women E

Flix

TMC East

TMC Extra

Prmnt+ w/ SHO HD
Showtime East 2 HD
Showcase HD
Showtime Extreme HD
Showtime Next HD
Showtime Beyond HD
Showtime Women HD
The Movie Channel HD
The Movie Channel Extra HD
Showtime Family HD
Showtime Flix HD

STARZ ENCORE

STARZ ENCORE

STARZ ENCORE Action
STARZ ENCORE Classic
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
STARZ ENCORE Black
STARZ ENCORE Westerns
STARZ ENCORE Family
STARZ Kids & Family
STARZ Cinema

STARZ

STARZ HD

STARZ Kids & Family HD
STARZ Edge HD

STARZ Comedy HD

STARZ ENCORE HD
STARZ ENCORE Action HD
STARZ ENCORE Classic HD

241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261

265
266
267
268
269
270
271
212
273
274
275
276
217
278
279
280
281

STARZ ENCORE Suspense HD 282

STARZ ENCORE Black HD

283

STARZ ENCORE Westerns HD 284

STARZ ENCORE Family HD
STARZ Cinema HD

STARZ Edge

STARZ Comedy

285
286
287
288

MUSIC CHANNELS

MC Todays Hits 901
MC Trending Hits 902
MC Feel-Good Favs 903
MC Pop Energy 904
MC Hip-Hop & R&B 905
MC Dance 906
MC Hip-Hop Classics 907
MC Throwback Jams 908
MC R&B Classics 909
MC Todays R&B 910

MC Gospel 911
MC Cont. Christian 912
MC Rock 913

MC Yacht Rock 914
MC ‘60s & ‘70s MHits915
MC Adult Alternative 916
MC Alt & Rock Favs 917
MC Classic Rock 918
MC Soft Rock 919
MC Happy Hits 920
MC Pop Hits 921
MC Today’s Ltin Hits 922
MC Tropicales 923
MC Rom. Latin Pop 924
MC ‘70s & ‘80s Favs 925

MC 90's 926
MC 80's 927
MC 70’s 928

MC 60’ Generation 929
MC Solid Gold Oldies930
MC Pop & Country 931
MC Today’s Country 932
MC Country Favs 933
MC Classic Country 934
MC Country Rock 935
MC Sleep Noise 936
MC Relaxing Vibes 937
MC Clmg Classical 938
MC Joyful Instrum. 939

MC Pop Instrum. 940
MC Light Classical 941
MC Classical Mstrpcs942
MC Soundscapes 943
MC Smooth Jazz 944
MC Jazz 945
MC Blues 946
MC Singers & Swing 947
MC Easy Listening 948
MC Clsc Christmas 949
MC Snds of the Sns 950
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