



Why choose Star for your digital TV?

- ▶ Cloud DVR
- ▶ Restart TV
- ▶ Free installation with agreement
- ▶ Free digital settop with service
- ▶ Free local support
- ▶ Free local content with Local VOD
- ▶ FREE Whole Home DVR
- ▶ Caller ID Screen Pop available
- ▶ Parental controls
- ▶ Bundle and save up to \$444.60 per year

Want to Bundle and Save?

Save as much as \$444.60 per year!
Ask us about saving money with your TV and other services!

VIDEO OPTIONS

BASIC \$42.50/mo*

Enjoy 24 digital channels

EXPANDED \$117.50/mo*

Digital clarity with more choices!
Over 290 digital channels including HDTV.

Individual Premium Pricing

HBO	\$20.25
Cinemax	\$17.30
Showtime	\$17.30
Starz Encore	\$17.30
Adult Channel	\$13.00
NFL Redzone	\$59/season

Setup Pricing

- ▶ First settop box is included FREE
- ▶ Additional standard settop box \$4.95 each*

Cloud DVR Pricing

- ▶ *Standard*, 3 simultaneous streams, 300G of storage = \$9.95/month
- ▶ *Gold*, 5 simultaneous streams, 500G of storage = \$11.95/month
- ▶ *Platinum*, 7 simultaneous streams, 1TB of storage = \$14.95/month

**Please note, recordings will last for 360 days before being deleted unless flagged.*

Watch TV Everywhere!

Go to www.starcom.net for more information about Star's Watch TV Everywhere product!

**Prices do not include applicable taxes and fees.*

Watch Your Favorites the Way You Want!

- ▶ Cloud DVR
- ▶ Restart TV
- ▶ Parental Controls
- ▶ TV Caller ID
- ▶ High Definition (HD)
- ▶ Local Video on Demand

Time to Binge-Watch!



www.starcom.net
24/7 Tech Support
1-800-706-6538

STAR

CHANNEL GUIDE

Wilmington Market:

Bladen, Columbus, & Duplin

Wilmington DMA Channel Guide

	SD	HD
STAR TV HELP	1	
WWAY (CW)	2	302
WWAY (ABC)	3	303
WUNJ (UNC)	4	304
WWAY (CBS)	5	305
WECT (NBC)	6	306
Inspiration	7	307
WSFX (FOX)	8	308
NewsNation	9	309
WILM (MeTV)	10	310
WECT (Bounce TV)	11	311
C-SPAN	12	312
The 365	13	313
Educational Access	14	314
Government Access	15	315
Local Access	16	316
WSFX (GRIT)	17	317
Heroes & Icons	18	318
QVC	19	319
HSN	20	320
WSFX (Court TV)	21	321
ION	22	322
UNC EX	23	323
UNC KD	24	324
WILM	25	325
Laff	43	343
Telemundo	26	326
TNT	27	327
ESPN U	28	328
ESPN	29	329
ESPN2	30	330
ESPN News	32	332
Golf Channel	33	333
CBS Sports Network	34	334
Fox Sports 1	35	335
NFL Network	36	336
Fox Sports 2	37	337
SEC	38	338
Discovery Turbo	39	339
MLB	40	340
ACC	42	342
Disney	53	353
Disney XD	54	354
Boomerang	56	356
Cartoon Network	57	357
Nickelodeon	58	358
Disney Jr.	59	359
TBS	67	367

	SD	HD
FX Network	68	368
Weather Channel	69	369
Discovery	70	370
POP	71	371
Smithsonian	79	379
BBC America	80	380
Discovery Family	81	381
Investigation Discovery	82	382
Destination America	83	383
Discovery Science	84	384
American Heroes Ch.	85	385
OWN	86	386
The Travel Channel	87	387
Food Network	88	388
History Channel	89	389
USA Network	90	390
A&E	91	391
TLC	92	392
Discovery Life	93	393
fyi	94	394
Viceland	95	395
Paramount Network	96	396
Comedy Central	97	397
FXX	98	398
Great American F&L	106	406
Great American Family	107	407
MTV	108	408
VH1	109	409
CMT	110	410
BET	111	411
BET Soul	112	412
Syfy	113	413
Headline News	114	414
Newsmax TV	115	415
Fox News	116	416
CNN	117	417
Fox Business News	118	418
CNBC	121	421
MS Now	123	423
Lifetime Real Women	125	425
Lifetime	126	426
WE	127	427
Oxygen	128	428
Sony Movie Ch.	129	429
AMC	130	430
Trinity	131	431
UP	132	432
Daystar	133	433

	SD	HD
BET Gospel	134	434
Hallmark Mystery	135	435
Hallmark Family	136	436
Cooking Ch.	139	439
GSN	140	440
TV Land	141	441
Freeform	142	442
Hallmark	143	443
HGTV	144	444
Magnolia Network	145	445
Turner Classic Movies	146	446
Bravo	147	447
FX Movie	148	448
Lifetime Movie Network	149	449
E!	150	450
RACER	152	452
Outdoor Channel	155	455
Sportsman Channel	156	456
RFD-TV	157	457
truTV	158	458
Animal Planet	159	459
National Geographic	160	460
Nat'l Geo Wild	161	461
Pursuit	163	463
ESPN Deportes	170	470

INDIVIDUAL CHANNELS

NFL Redzone		462
Playboy	550	551

HBO	
HBO East	200
HBO West	201
HBO 2 East	204
HBO 2 West	205
HBO Comedy E	206
HBO Zone E	207
HBO East HD	208
HBO West HD	209
HBO 2 East HD	210
HBO 2 West HD	211
HBO Signature East HD	212
HBO Signature West HD	213
HBO Latino East SD	216
HBO Latino West SD	217
HBO Latino East HD	218
HBO Latino West HD	219
HBO Signature East SD	220
HBO Signature West SD	221
HBO Zone East HD	222
HBO Comedy East HD	223

CINEMAX	
Max East	225
Max West	226
More Max East	227
More Max West	228
Action Max E	229
Cinemax East HD	235
Cinemax West HD	236
MoreMax East HD	237
MoreMax West HD	238
ActionMax East HD	239

Paramount+ w/ SHOWTIME	
Prmnt+ w/ SHO East	241
SHO 2 East	242
Showcase	243
SHO Extreme East	244
SHO Next E	245
SHO Family E	246
SHO Women E	247
Flix	248
TMC East	249
TMC Extra	250
Prmnt+ w/ SHO HD	251
Showtime East 2 HD	252
Showcase HD	253
Showtime Extreme HD	254
Showtime Next HD	255
Showtime Beyond HD	256
Showtime Women HD	257
The Movie Channel HD	258
The Movie Channel Extra HD	259
Showtime Family HD	260
Showtime Flix HD	261

STARZ ENCORE	
STARZ ENCORE	265
STARZ ENCORE Action	266
STARZ ENCORE Classic	267
STARZ ENCORE Suspense	268
STARZ ENCORE Black	269
STARZ ENCORE Westerns	270
STARZ ENCORE Family	271
STARZ Kids & Family	272
STARZ Cinema	273
STARZ	274
STARZ HD	275
STARZ Kids & Family HD	276
STARZ Edge HD	277
STARZ Comedy HD	278
STARZ ENCORE HD	279
STARZ ENCORE Action HD	280
STARZ ENCORE Classic HD	281
STARZ ENCORE Suspense HD	282
STARZ ENCORE Black HD	283
STARZ ENCORE Westerns HD	284
STARZ ENCORE Family HD	285
STARZ Cinema HD	286
STARZ Edge	287
STARZ Comedy	288

MUSIC CHANNELS			
MC Todays Hits	901	MC Pop Instrum.	940
MC Trending Hits	902	MC Light Classical	941
MC Feel-Good Favs	903	MC Classical Mstrpcs	942
MC Pop Energy	904	MC Soundscapes	943
MC Hip-Hop & R&B	905	MC Smooth Jazz	944
MC Dance	906	MC Jazz	945
MC Hip-Hop Classics	907	MC Blues	946
MC Throwback Jams	908	MC Singers & Swing	947
MC R&B Classics	909	MC Easy Listening	948
MC Todays R&B	910	MC Clsc Christmas	949
MC Gospel	911	MC Snds of the Sns	950
MC Cont. Christian	912		
MC Rock	913		
MC Yacht Rock	914		
MC '60s & '70s MHits	915		
MC Adult Alternative	916		
MC Alt & Rock Favs	917		
MC Classic Rock	918		
MC Soft Rock	919		
MC Happy Hits	920		
MC Pop Hits	921		
MC Today's Ltin Hits	922		
MC Tropicales	923		
MC Rom. Latin Pop	924		
MC '70s & '80s Favs	925		
MC 90's	926		
MC 80's	927		
MC 70's	928		
MC 60' Generation	929		
MC Solid Gold Oldies	930		
MC Pop & Country	931		
MC Today's Country	932		
MC Country Favs	933		
MC Classic Country	934		
MC Country Rock	935		
MC Sleep Noise	936		
MC Relaxing Vibes	937		
MC Clmg Classical	938		
MC Joyful Instrum.	939		